
Seavets Racing Programme 2024 

The main series will comprise all the race days at Farmoor and three LWA events - Queen Mary, Farmoor 
and Burghfield. The Farmoor days are on the first Thursday of each month from April to October. If the 
weather is unsuitable they may be re-scheduled or abandoned and notification will be sent to the racing 
WhatsApp group no later than the preceding Tuesday. A minimum of three competitors will be required for 
any event to count towards the series. Scoring will be as before ie. one more than half of races to count.  

In addition, to cater for those members who can only sail at weekends we include the whole of the LWA 
summer series on the programme and Seavets results will be extracted from those events in a separate 
series. The Icebreaker events will not be included. 

Richard Williams has circulated a separate schedule of dates for all the cruises.

Date Farmoor/LWA Series LWA Series Other

Sat Feb 24th LWA AGM & Melting Pot, 
Farmoor

Saturday 16th March LWA Burghfield

Thursday 4th April Seavets at Farmoor

Sat 27th April LWA Fisher 
Green

Thursday 2nd May Seavets at Farmoor

Sat 11th May LWA Queen Mary (TBC)

21st - 23rd May Blackwater Cruise

Thurs 6th June Seavets at Farmoor

Sat 8th June LWA Weir Wood

22 June - 6th July Quiberon Holiday

24th - 27th June Poole Cruise

Thurs 4th July Seavets at Farmoor

9th - 12th July Mersea Cruise

Sat 13th July LWA Oxford (Farmoor)

Thurs 1st August Seavets at Farmoor

5th - 8th August Calshot Cruise

Thurs 5th Sept Seavets at Farmoor

Sat 7th Sept LWA Burghfield

Thurs 3rd Oct Seavets at Farmoor

Sat 5th Oct LWA King George

Sat 2nd Nov LWA Icebreaker Burghfield

Sat 16th Nov LWA Icebreaker Queen 
Mary

Sat 23rd Nov LWA Icebreaker, Oxford


